In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvericy (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administ:

22

I \\ il

17/03/2020 "3
COMPANlES HOUSE
e T R TRMLOWT
28/02/2020 #255

A28
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details
Company number WF{?F;B‘F’?’?

< Filling in this form

Company name in full [ Collateralthought Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) l Alan Brian

Surname 1 Coleman

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number l The Copper Room

Street E Deva Centre
| Trinity Way

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

st (W[ [Pl |

Country | United Kingdom

u Administrator’'s name o

Full forename(s) James @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

surname Fish another administrator.

E Administrator's address e

Building name/number ‘ The Copper Room & Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ Deva Centre another administrator.
‘ Trinity Way

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region [

o [wla | [rlelel [

Country l United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Staternent of affairs

| Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

o F2fo [ofr fafolafo
m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date

Froorrorrrr

Sign and date T

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

|Sigxnature e | / ‘ /1(—/_\
27 Jol2  [270f2]0

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible ta searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

John Fitzgerald

@ Where to send

Company name

Royce Peeling Green Limited

. Addtass

The Copper Room

[ Deva Centre

l Trinity Way

Post town

Manchester

Courty/Region

e Awmis] [7fsfel |

Couriy United Kingdom

B |

5161 608 0000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

& You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at waww.govuk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Coliateralthought Limited 10683683

In the Court case number

Business & Property Courts of Manchester 001276 of 2018
[fuli name of court]

Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) Collateralthought Limited, The Copper Room, Deva Cenire, Trinity
cred office of the company  Way Manchester, M3 7BG

{b) Insert date

on the (b) 3 December 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affzirs are a full, true and complete statement of the

affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 3 December 2019 the date that the company entered
administration.

Full nam OW
Signed g

Dated ‘XV ,K.D)lk\?/()
t




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets subject to fixed charge:

Freehold Land & Properties
Less: Fixed Charge Creditor

Assets subject to floating charge:

Fixtures & Fittings

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

e UL

!

Signature|

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
2,418,557 §95,000
(7,744,059) (7,744,059
(6,849.059)
50,000 50,000
50,000




Al — Summary of Liabilities

realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Shortfail to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

4

Estimated to
£
50,000
Ni)
50,000
13,000
37,000
(6,849,059)
(6,812,059)
13,000
13,000
£
(2,467,479)
6,812,059)
(9,266,538)
1
{9.266,539)

Signature _/ &; . Date Zl){ / // / Z&



Sl 0202 YIIBN 9L

§0'810Z J8A 0S8 SdI

| jo | abed

E:um_,:_m_m

00'6.L¥'29¥'T Buyjejo| sau3 g
98/ ¢ 13s3yduep

000 ‘Repn Ajuu ) ‘anuan Baa(] ‘wooy Jaddon sy ‘papwin uaalicy Buiasad avioy o0 UCS(IAA JIEBE) SUUSIAIA 0oMY
08/ £IN 'Jaisaycuey

000 ‘Aepn Aluuy ‘anuan easq 'wooy Jaddon syl ‘panui usalo Bulsad 8040y 0/ punoy saeys uoyleuor LOYH
od/ €W ‘181sayoueiy

000 ‘Aepn Al ‘anuan eas(] 'wooy Jaddon ay) 'papwi usals) Bulaed aoioy o) IsUuay esino sper 004y
©4g/ ¢ ‘191sayduep

000 ‘Aepn Alu ] 'enuan eaa(] 'wooy Jadden ay) ‘pauw usals Bulged aoioy 0/ s3%014 A8jueH saydelsuyn L0dY
08/ N "IF)sayouey

00°0 ‘Aepp Alun ] ‘anuan easq ‘wooy Jaddon sy ‘pauwi usalo Bulesd adkoy o/ slead ueug uyor 00dy
0g/ ¢ ‘1eisayouep

000 ‘Aepp Alun ] ‘snuan eaaq ‘'wooy Jadden sy ‘palwi usalo) Bulasd 8ioy 0/ 2auay [BeYDI|N Usia)g 00NN
o8/ N "1e)sayouepy

000 ‘Aepn Alun ‘anuan eaaq ‘wooy Jaddon sy ‘palwi usalo Buleasd aafoy o/ JadleH uepy 00HY
Og. S ‘18lsayoueiy

00'¥2£'Ge8'L ‘Aepn Allun] ‘anuad eaaq 'wiooy Jaddog sy ‘pauwi usaln) Buneayq sokoy 0rD paywi Buipes) payg Bumod 00d2
0g/ eIN 1e)sayoueiy

00'6¥2°0.S '‘fepn Alul] ‘anusny easq 'wooy Jaddon syl ‘pelwi usaln) Buiesad soioy 0/0 pauwin yBnosoqsule 000D

00'0 uojog 'pEOY Jolsaysuey wewpedaq AHusaosyl ‘Buumog Joasl] {onsauwoq) 9id qamIoN LOND

D00 ucyog ‘peoy Jaisayduey ‘Iun Jawoisny able ‘uosyoer gabuy {lerswwion) oid geadoN QOND

00'0 Jsv ZLNG '‘Buiguopas ‘pecy uoibulieq ‘asnoH o6pug uobulung ‘9140 uswaaieiu] SNUSASY PUB|U| LOID

000 301440 TvO01 anuaAly pueu] 0012

000 YVl 66SS £9S -UC- PUSYINOS ‘BNUSAY BLOJIA 12 ‘HUN [BIUSD LYA J2][0JuU0D 8yl 910X g swoIsND W H LOHD

000 301440 o011 as10xg g swosnd W H O0OHD
od/ EIN '181sayoueiy

00°958' L ¥ ‘Repn AUl 'anuen BAsg ‘wiooy Jadden sy 'pejw uaain) Bulead 8240y o/D P11 $asnoyayows idaly 0049

- ssaIppy aweN Koy

si0yipoin Auedwon - g
pajwi ybnoyyjelsjefjod
pajlwi udalg) Buldad 2shoy



amieudig

S

1SI'] PSYOERE 93§
Ej
UIAIS Iopao 199p Jo (epooisod yHm) wewe)) 10
7 KAiumoos Jo snjeA | AImoss 9B | Aq P[ey AIINoas AUe JO sTTels( | junowy SS2IPPY JOUPIII JO SWEN

"gotssassod

s Aueduroo 2y ut Auadoid JSA0 A[IT} JO TOWUSIOI SUTUIIR[O SIONPAIO PUP SIDIALSS 10 SPOO3 JO Addns a1 Jo eoueape Ul pled sjunowre Juiwre[o
SISUIOISNO pup SIUSWa31Ze o[es [euonIpuod 10 Surses] [31eyo ‘aseroInd-aIry 15pUn SIOYPAID {[B AJHUSPE PUre SIONPIID [[8 SPRDULISNI NOA 230N

SYOLIATID ANVJINOD



\MQD

- ]
S 7o

STV10L

MV\ sInjeUBLg
i

19pjoYaIEYg 9[08 00

1

DY

L €N “1o1seyouey ‘Aepy ANULLY ‘ORUS)) BAS(T ‘wooy leddo) ayL

uonBNSINWpY Ul —
pajwir] Surper} pys Suniod

pIoY Saxeys Jo sjrereq

anep
euTmoN

P1Y SaTBys
JOoON

(spooisod Wm) sSaIppy

I9P[OY2IEYS JO SUBN

SYHAATOHTIVHS ANVINOD



